FORM FTO-1594	05-14-19	
Cab seminos ⇔ ⇔ ♥		The last see test
To the monorable Commissioner of F	1007099	
1. Name or conveying party(les): The Post Publishin	g Company	2. Name and address of receiving paragraph. Name: Thomson News as used to be an inc.
General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware		Street Address: 32 Lookerman Square City: Dover State DE 715: 19807
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) at	tached? Li Yes Li No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	☐ Merger☐ Chance of Name	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assigned is not described in the United States, a company representative designation is attached: (Designation in state to a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: December 2	9. 1994	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? Q Yes QNe
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		See attached Schedule A
 Name and address of party to will concerning document should be 	maried:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:6
Name: Stephen Dwye	<u>r</u>	
internal Address: The T	homson Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
		_ C Enclosed
·		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Stat	ion Place	8. Deposit account number: 20-0866
City: Stamford	State: CT ZIP: 06902	
7/12/1998 DCDATES 00000013 200866 193680	DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
FC:481 40.00 CH FC:482 125.00 CH		
C. Change and signed in	and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co
Stephen R. Dwyer		4/01/10
Name of Person Signing		Signatility Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (ess. 4/84)		REEL: 1724 FRAME: 0826

Schedule A

Trademark	Registration No.	
BRIDGEPORT SUNDAY POST (Stylized)	193,680	
THE BRIDGEPORT POST (Stylized)	193,681	
THE SUNDAY POST (Stylized)	1,133,110	
SATURDAY/THE TELEGRAM THE BRIDGEPORT POST (Stylized)	1,245,276	
CONNECTICUT POST	1,762,789	
THE TELEGRAM	1,193,981	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1724 FRAME: 0827

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is dated as of December 29, 1994.

WHEREAS, The Post Publishing Company, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), has adopted, acquired and used in its business the trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS. Thomson Newspapers (Michigan), (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 32 Lookerman Square, Dover, DE 19807, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest, in and to said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to said trademark registration, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and together with the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of said marks, the intent hereof being to substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor.

Thomson Newspapers (Michigan), Inc.

Michael

Title: Vice President

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)

) ss: Stamford

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD)

On this 22nd day of April, 1998, before me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the Vice President of Thomson Newspapers (Michigan), Inc. and that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of said company being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

THERESA M. JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 31, 1999

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1724 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 04/30/1998